1500-E.1

FLORIDA UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FACILITIES USE FEE SCHEDULE

See Policy 1500 for details on Category classifications.

Below are single-use rates, not to exceed 2 hours (unless otherwise noted). All Additional hours are charged at 50% of
the fee listed/per hour.

Fees are effective January 24, 2025.

Note: For organizations that have submitted paperwork and have been approved for the year, the fees will be effective July 1, 2025.

Category 1
Category 2 Category 4
Facility School Zponsore School / Community cOm(r:::?\?tonc,:ou s Not affiliated
/ Non-profit v P with FUFSD
Groups
GH Gymnasium
0 25 50 125
Capacity 599 2 ? 2
GH Cafeteria 0
Capacity 150 0 240 >75
GH Classroom 0
Capacity 30 0 320 »40
GH Library 0 $15
Capacity 49 230 »65
GH Baseball Field/Softball Field 0 $25 S50 S75
Concession Stand & Rest Rooms 0 S20 $20 $25
SSSI Gymnasium
0 25 50 125
Capacity 1200 ? 2 2
SSSI Cafetori
? etorium 0 0 $40 $75
Capacity 395
SSSI Classroom Capacity 0 0 $20 $40
30
SSSI Library 0
25 50 75
Capacity 75 ? ? ?
Soccer Fields 0 $25 S50 $75
Memorial Building Conf. Room 0
Capacity 49 0 240 >75

ADDITIONAL FEES (apply to Categories 3 & 4, and in some instances Category 2)

e All Auditoriums: $10/hour for rehearsals.

e Stage lighting, audio, or video charge is $25/hr. per system *** NOTE **** only approved district personnel are authorized to
operate stage lighting, and will incur additional charges.

e All Gymnasiums: $10/hour for practices (does not include use of scoreboard or seating)

e All Baseball Fields: $150/month based on five (5) practices per week. (Games are at single rate use, to include marking)
e Soccer Field: $135/month based on four (4) practices per week. (Games are at single rate use)

e Custodial fee may be added to total rental cost ($50 per hour as needed)

e District cafeteria staff must be present for the duration of rental if use of a kitchen is required ($30 per hour)

® Persons utilizing the cafeteria or concession stand for any use are responsible to clean up and leave the area as it was found or
additional custodial charges will be required ($50 per hour).



